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A/C Lines Could Contact Door Mechanism
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Service Update #20-0702
All American & Vision A/C Not Cooling

Recently we have had units come in for service and the A/C does not
blow cold. When diagnostics are done, we find that the systems are
not charged, indicating a leak. In locating the leak, it has been found
in the panel above the entrance door.
FIGURE #1 shows the open panel above the entrance door. The red
circle shows the mark in the hose and the black arrow indicates the
travel of the door mechanism and how it would contact the hose. You
can also see the green dye on the foil insulation.
FIGURE #2 shows one way of avoiding the issue, running lines above
the door mechanism. The other way is to tie the hoses up to the body
bow along the same path as the larger white wire loom.
During PM’s or A/C annual servicing it is recommended to remove the
panel above the entrance door and inspect to ensure the issue does
not exist.

http://newyorkbussales.com/
http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0


©2015 New York Bus Sales. All rights reserved.

ALL of our Service Updates can be found on the New York Bus Sales website
Or at the New York Head Mechanic website 

2

FIGURE #1
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FIGURE #2
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CONTACT OUR SERVICE OR PARTS DEPARTMENT WITH ANY 
QUESTIONS

PARTS
Director of Parts

Dave Reichel
dreichel@newyorkbussales.com
CELL 315-396-5709

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Gari McQuade
gmcquade@newyorkbussales.com

Bill Cox
bcox@newyorkbussales.com

John Lewin
jlewin@newyorkbussales.com

Dave Grant
dgrant@newyorkbussales.com

Albany/Middletown: 866-867-1100

Sean Conway
sconway@newyorkbussales.com
Dan Haight
dhaight@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Steve Hibbard
shibbard@newyorkbussales.com
James Roeser
jroeser@newyorkbussales.com

SERVICE
Director of Service

Ryan Hemund
rhemund@newyorkbussales.com
CELL 315-561-9121

Chittenango: 800-962-5768

Daryl Wallace
dwallace@newyorkbussales.com

Brian Lamaitis
blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com

Bob Reith
breith@newyorkbussales.com

Phil Tucker
ptucker@newyorkbussales.com

Albany: 866-867-1100

Ben Reiling
breiling@newyorkbussales.com

Rochester: 800-463-3232

Eric Bosley
ebosley@newyorkbussales.com

Middletown: 845-609-7070

Ryan Hemund
rhemund@newyorkbussales.com

Comments or Concerns:
John Johnston
jjohnston@newyorkbussales.com
Cell 315-263-0766
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